

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1217, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete article 1
- 1.3 Page 10, line 27, delete "or other entity"
- 1.4 Page 10, delete lines 28 and insert "drug pursuant to a program in compliance with
- 1.5 applicable federal law"
- 1.6 Page 10, line 29, delete everything before "to" and insert "or a person authorized
- 1.7 by the county"
- 1.8 Page 11, line 11, delete "or other entity"
- 1.9 Page 11, line 12, delete everything after "program" and insert "in compliance with
- 1.10 applicable federal law"
- 1.11 Page 11, line 13, delete "one of these entities" and insert "the county"
- 1.12 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.13 Amend the title accordingly